FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Daniel L. Dawes

02-27-2002



Docket No.: KUR1.GEN.01

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings → → → ▼ 1019942 | |
|---|--|
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Paul A. Kurth | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1-14-02 | Name: New Chester Insurance Company Limited |
| (- ' | Internal Address: c/o Trafford Insurance Management |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No | Services Limited |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | Street Address: Sea Meadow House, Blackburne Highway |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | PO Box 116, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands |
| Other | City: State: ZIP: |
| Execution Date: Oct. 1, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| | 6,219,408 6,004,343 5,792,118 |
| Additional numbers attac | 6,004,343 5,792,118 |
| Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6,004,343 5,792,118 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6,004,343 5,792,118 hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6,004,343 5,792,118 hed? |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel L. Dawes | 6,004,343 5,792,118 hed? |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel L. Dawes Internal Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP | 6,004,343 5,792,118 hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel L. Dawes Internal Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd, Ste 1150 02/25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000205 6219408 | 6,004,343 5,792,118 hed? |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel L. Dawes Internal Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthul Blvd, Ste 1150 02/25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000205 6219408 01 FC:581 120.00 TP | 6,004,343 5,792,118 hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel L. Dawes Internal Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd, Ste 1150 02/25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000205 6219408 01 F6:561 120.00 19 City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 | 6,004,343 5,792,118 hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel L. Dawes Internal Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd, Ste 1150 02/25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000205 6219408 01 F6:561 120.00 19 City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 DO NOT | 6,004,343 5,792,118 hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |

Jan. 14, 2002

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR,

Paul A. Kurth

hereby sells, assigns and transfers effective Oct. 1, 2001 to ASSIGNEE, New Chester Insurance Company Limited, C/O Trafford Insurance Management Services Limited. Sea Meadow House, Blackburne Highway (PO Box 116)

Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands,

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

- 1. **Kurth**, "Apparatus And Method For Simultaneously Transmitting Biomedical Data And Human Voice Over Conventional Telephone Lines," United States Patent 6,219,408 (2001)
- 2. **Kurth**, "Universal Pressure Pad for Femoral Clamps," United States Patent 6,004,343 (1999)
- 3. **Kurth et.al.**, "Permanent Catheter with an Exterior Balloon Valve and Method of Using the Same," United States Patent 5,792,118 (1998)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,

PATENT REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0525 issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

Signature of Assignor

Paul A. Kurth

PATENT REEL: 012598 FRAME: 0526